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Studio Calendar 2025-2026  
Lessons begin Aug. 25 (Monday) 2025  

Final lesson of the school year - May 22 (Friday) + Friday, June 5 2026 
Summer Lessons: June 8, 2026 (Monday) through August 14, 2026 (Thursday) 

No Lessons 2025  
Labor Day: Sept. 1 (Monday) 
Halloween: Oct. 31 (Friday)  

Thanksgiving Break: Nov. 24 (Monday) – Nov. 28 (Friday)  
Christmas Break: Dec. 16 (Tuesday) - Jan. 2 (Friday)  

No Lessons 2026  
Mid-Winter Break: Feb. 16 (Monday) - Feb. 20 (Friday)  
Spring Break: March 30 (Monday) - April 10 (Friday)  

Final lesson of the school year: May 22 (Friday)  
[Friday students have additional June 5 to equal 32 lessons for the year] 

PERFORMING OPPORTUNITIES 
S.T.A.R. RECITAL: SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Prep week at Ada Church October 6 thru 10 
Ada Congregational Church 
6330 Ada Drive, Ada 49301 

GVSU 20th-21st Century Piano Festival  
(By teacher recommendation only) 

Saturday, October 25, 2025  
All Day Event at GVSU Recital Hall (Individual Times TBA) 

1229 Performing Arts Center, 1 Campus Dr. Allendale 49401 
CHRISTMAS MUSIC FOR HEATHER HILLS: MONDAY, DEC. 15, 2025 @ 6:00 PM 

1055 Forest Hill Ave., Grand Rapids 49546 
FEEDING AMERICA BENEFIT RECITAL: SUNDAY, MARCH 22, 2026 @ 2:00 PM 

Prep week at Ada Church March 16 thru 20 
Ada Congregational Church 

Annual Non-refundable Enrollment Fee = $40 per student:  
Reserves the student's place in the studio and helps to cover miscellaneous studio expenses. 

TUITION OPTIONS 
40 min. $1380 for the year OR TWO Installments of $690 due August 1 and Jan. 1  
     OR Monthly payments of $138 due the 1st of each month from Aug. 1 to May 1 
60 min. $2050 for the year OR TWO Installments of $1025 due August 1 and Jan. 1 
     OR Monthly payments of $205 due the 1st of each month from Aug. 1 to May 1 
30 min. $1090 for the year OR TWO Installments of $545 due August 1 and Jan. 1  
     OR Monthly payments of $109 due the 1st of each month from Aug. 1 to May 1 

*When conflicts arise, switching with another student is the best option.  
A 48 hour lead time is requested to find a switch. Thank you! 


